HART® Field Device Specification
Fisher™ FIELDVUE™ DVC6200 SIS Digital Valve
Controller
HART Revision Device Type Device Revision Firmware Revision
HART 5 0a 1 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
HART 7 130a
2 3, 4, 5, 6

Device Identification
Manufacturer Name Fisher Controls Model Name(s) DVC6200 SIS
Manufacture ID Code 19 (13 Hex) Device Type Code 10 (0a Hex)
HART Protocol Revision 7.6 Device Revision 2 & 3
User Selectable HART Revision
between HART 5 and HART 7
Yes
Number of Device Variables 13
Physical Layers Supported FSK
Physical Device Category Valve Positioner
Instruction Manual Supplement
D103638X012
DVC6200 SIS Digital Valve Controller
September 2019
4
Product Interfaces
Control Valve Interface
The DVC6200 SIS digital valve controller is mechanically attached to the valve’s actuator by means of a mounting
bracket. The valve's position is conveyed to the travel sensor of the DVC6200 SIS digital valve controller by means of
the feedback bracket and magnet assembly attached to the actuator’s stem.
MOUNTING
BRACKET
ACTUATOR
DVC6200 SIS
DIGITAL VALVE
CONTROLLER
FEEDBACK BRACKET
AND MAGNET ASSEMBLY
X0381-1
Pneumatic tubing connected to the DVC6200 SIS brings instrument supply air to the DVC6200 SIS and takes
controlled output air from the DVC6200 SIS to the actuator. Pressure sensors in the DVC6200 SIS measure these
pressure signals and present them as device variables
Host interface
The input to the DVC6200 SIS can either be twowire 4to20 mA current loop (in pointtopoint mode) or 24 VDC (in
multidrop mode). This input is connected in the DVC6200’s terminal box on two terminals marked “LOOP +” and
“LOOP ”. Refer to the DVC6200 Series quick start guide for connection details.
Pushbutton Calibration
A pushbutton near the wiring terminals in the terminal box provides a quick means to autocalibrate the travel of the
instrument. The button must be pressed for 3 to 10 seconds. Autocalibration will move the valve through the full
range of travel whether the Instrument Mode is In Service or Out of Service. However, if the Write Protection is
Protected, this button will not be active. To abort, press the button again for 1 second. The calibration button is
disabled by default.
Instruction Manual Supplement
D103638X012
DVC6200 SIS Digital Valve Controller
September 2019
5
Internal Jumpers And Switches
The input to the DVC6200 SIS is determined by the PtPt/MultiDrop switch on the printed wiring board.
The DVC6200 SIS also has a pair of “Output” terminals that can either function as a position transmitter or a discrete
switch. Electronic configuration of the output circuit requires the proper setting of a DIP switch on the DVC6200’s
printed wiring board. Additionally, the functional operation of the output circuit must be configured with the user
interface.
OUTPUT+
OUTPUT-
X0430
PT-PT/
MULTI-DROP
SELECTION
DE-ENERGIZE TO TRIP
ENERGIZE TO TRIP
SELECTION
X0436
DIP SWITCH FOR
TRANSMITTER/SWITCH
SELECTION